
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
985.03 (1) (bm) of the statutes is created to read : 
985 .03 (1) (bm) A period of disqualification not to exceed 2 years due only to 

the place of publication shall not count as an interval in publication. 

1975 Senate Bill 754 Date published : June 12, 1976 

CHAPTER 341, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to create 985.03 (1) (bm) of the statutes, relating to publication of legal 
notices. 

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


